

family, resident, and staff update

April 9, 2021

COVID-19 OUTBREAK ALL CLEAR

Dear residents, staff, and families,

We are very pleased to let you know that the COVID-19 outbreak at St Teresa Place was cleared by the Medical Officer of Health today. We are grateful that transmission was minimized. We are once again in prevention mode. We continue to monitor everyone very closely and are following all public health directives.

Please do all you can to remain safe. If you are not feeling well, no matter how mild your symptoms, please choose to visit virtually rather than in person.

We are grateful for the vaccine and the protection it offers. Please remember that the public health protocols remain in place. This includes wearing a mask, washing your hands frequently and properly, maintaining physical distance, minimizing contact in the community, and limiting close interactions to those who live in your home. It is imperative that we follow the restrictions announced by the government earlier this week given the rise in positive cases, particularly the variants of concern.

Please contact your Site Administrator with questions at 587-230-5900 or email admin@covenantcare.ca. For the most recent information on the pandemic please see ahs.ca/COVID.

Please take very good care,

Derrick Bernardo
President

JoAnn Molloy
Vice-President, Resident Experience